Series AP3100
Manually operated type
(For high pressure and high flow)Diaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity
¡Suitable for UHP gas supply line
¡Body material: 316L SS secondary remelt
¡High pressure type: 20.7 MPa and 9 MPa
¡Designed for bulk specialty gas (BSGS) delivery
¡LOTO standard with AP3157, optional AP3125
How to Order
AP31 00 2PW MV8 MV8S
Material
S
H
Body material
316L SS secondary remelt
Ni-Cr-Mo alloy ∗2)
Code Surface finish
No code
M
15 µin. (0.4 µm) Standard
10 µin. (0.25 µm)
Code
Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
FV4
MV4
TW6
FV8
MV8
TW8
FV12
MV12
TW12
Connections
1/4 inch face seal (Female)
1/4 inch face seal (Male)
3/8 inch tube weld
1/2 inch face seal (Female)
1/2 inch face seal (Male)
1/2 inch tube weld
3/4 inch face seal (Female)
3/4 inch face seal (Male)
3/4 inch tube weld
Code
Ports
2PW
Ports
2 ports
Code
(Inlet) (Outlet)
Operating Parameters
Gas
Operating pressure
Proof pressure
Burst pressure
Ambient and operating temperature
Cv ∗3)
Leak rate
Across the seat leak
Surface finish
Connections
Installation
Internal volume
Weight
Knob
Operational Safety Device (OSD)
LOTO (Lockout)
AP3100
0.7
Multi turn round knob (1 1/2 turn)
N/A
AP3102
1.3
Vacuum to 3000 psig
(20.7 MPa) ∗1)
Vacuum to 1300 psig
(9.0 MPa)
AP3125
Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
4500 psig (31 MPa)

AP
Series AP3600
How to Order
AP 3 2PW FV4 FV4650
Face to face dimension ∗1)
No code
1.75
Dimension
2.12 inch (53.8 mm) Standard
1.75 inch (44.5 mm)
Code
Size
3
Cv
0.29
Code
Model
600
625
650
657
Knob
Multi turn round knob
1/4 turn lever knob
Pull twist knob with LOTO
Code
Material
S
H
Body material
316L SS secondary remelt
Hastelloy® C-22
Code
Surface finish
No code
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
15 µin. (0.4 µm) Standard
10 µin. (0.25 µm)
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
FV4
MV4
TW4
FV6
MV6
TW6
Connections
1/4 inch face seal (Female)
1/4 inch face seal (Male)
1/4 inch tube weld
3/8 inch face seal (Female)
3/8 inch face seal (Male)
3/8 inch tube weld
Code
Installation option

s
Series AP4600
How to Order
AP 4 2PW FV6 FV6650
Face to face dimension ∗1)
No code
1.75
Dimension
2.12 inch (53.8 mm) Standard
1.75 inch (44.5mm)
Code
Size
4
Cv
0.5
Code
Model
600
625
650
657
Knob
Multi turn round knob
1/4 turn lever knob
Pull twist knob with LOTO
Code
Material
S
H
Body material
316L SS secondary remelt
Hastelloy® C-22
Code
Surface finish
No code
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
15 µin. (0.4 µm) Standard
10 µin. (0.25 µm)
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
FV4
MV4
TW4
FV6
MV6
TW6
Connections
1/4 inch face seal (Female)
1/4 inch face seal (Male)
1/4 inch tube weld
3/8 inch face seal (Female)
3/8 inch face seal (Male)
3/8 inch tube weld
Code
Installation option

∗ Made to order specifications
124
How to Order
AP 3650 4PWMS
Available series
30mm
32mm
35mm
45mm
36mm
46mm
Series
AP3000 series
AP3200 series
AP3500 series
AP4500 series
AP3600 series
AP4600 series
Code
Materials
Stainless steel
Connections
(Number indicates the port location)
No code
FV4
MV4
TW4
FV6
MV6
TW6
Connections
No port
1/4 inch face seal (Female)
1/4 inch face seal (Male)
1/4 inch tube weld
3/8 inch face seal (Female)
3/8 inch face seal (Male)
3/8 inch tube weld
Code
Option
Depends on the product
series
Port Specifications
Ports
2PW
2PWA
2PWB
2PWC
3PWD
3PWE
3PWF
3PWG
3PWH
3PWJ
4PWK
4PWL
4PWM
4PWN
Ports
2 ports
3 ports
4 ports
Refer to the following
(Port specification)
ConfigurationCode
Surface finish
Depends on the product series
MV4 TW4
(q) (w)
FV4 FV4
(e) (r)
Valves are illustrated top view looking down through the valve.

Manual” for common precautions. Operation manual is available from the SMC web site. http://www.smcworld.com
126
How to Order
AP 3800 MV8MV8 00S M
Model
3800
3900
Knob
Round knob with open/close
indication window
Pull twist knob with LOTO
Code
Material
S
Body material
316L SS secondary remelt
Code Surface finish
No code
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
15 min. (0.4mm) Standard
10 µin. (0.25 µm)
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Connections (Inletq, Outletw)
TW6
FV8
MV8
TW8
FV12
MV12
TW12
Connections
3/8 inch tube weld
1/2 inch face seal (Female)
1/2 inch face seal (Male)
1/2 inch tube weld
3/4 inch face seal (Female)
3/4 inch face seal (Male)
3/4 inch tube weld
Code
Seat material
No code
VS
Material
PCTFE (Standard)
Vespel®
Code